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PROFORMA FOR INTIMATING SEARCH & SEIZURE

BO’s Ref:CNBO/2/5/2024/08

Date: 09/07/2024

1 Case Registration Number of Enf.
Deptt. (HQ), if available (enclose
Case Sheet, If not sent earlier)

Yet to be Registered

2 Basis on which raid has been carried
out (copy of complaint, if available
may be enclosed)

Online complaint no P-18140

3 Name and address of the firm where
Raid has been conducted

M/s HIMA AQUA MINERALS,
Address:-S.No 233/1B2,228/1A2,
Pappan Kuppam Village,
Gummidipoondi PIN:- 601201

4 Product

Packaged Drinking Water

5 Date of Raid

03.07.2024

6 | Type of violation (refer Annex-ll of
Enforcement guidelines)

Section 17 (3) of BIS Act 2016.

7 Provisions of BIS Act, 2016 violated

Section 17 (3) of BIS Act 2016.

8 | Whether misuse found during raid, if
yes, enclose copy of seizure Memo

Yes

9 | Additional information, if any

Press Release dated 04.07.2024 issued.
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